

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

ON:

Claimant: Mr J Murray

Respondents: McM2Cladding Limited

HELD AT: Manchester

30 August 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Holmes

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant:	Ms J Wilson – Theaker,, Counsel
Respondent:	Mr P Maratos, Consultant

JUDGMENT

It is the judgment of the Tribunal that, terms of settlement having been agreed between the parties, the claims are dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant.

Employment Judge Holmes

Dated: 30 August 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

1 September 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE